

August 9, 2023

LAX Airfield Permits Office Attn: Jamal Stewart P.O. Box 92216 Los Angeles, CA 90009-2216

LAX Security Badge Office Attn: Amy P.O. Box 92216 Los Angeles, CA 90009-2216

Subject: Letter of Intent

US FOODS, INC. WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN CALIFORNIA AS U.S. FOODSERVICE, INC. has a NELA with The City of Los Angeles. The term of the agreement began September 1, 2018, and will terminate on August 31, 2023.

We will provide delivery services. The duties to be performed are as follows:

- Distribution of Food (Perishables and Non-Perishables)
- Distribution of Non-Foods (Food Service Equipment)
- Loading, Unloading
- Customer In-Person Meetings
- Driver On-Site Training

The services will be performed at:

All Terminals including Tom Bradley Intl & Commissary, the New Tom Bradley Intl West, Tarmac-AOA

Pedestrian access to the Airport Operations Area (AOA) is required to perform the duties of the contract.

Tools/equipment will be used to fulfill contractual obligations, therefore, vehicle access to the airfield is required. Vehicles are street licensed.

Our designated authorized security badge signer(s) are Richard Couch, Transportation Supervisor, 714-670-3502 x1443.

We will be required to obtain a Motor Vehicle Operating Permit (MVOP) to perform the duties of this contract, therefore our certified trainer(s) is Richard Couch, Transportation Supervisor, 714-670-3502 x1443. We will be required to obtain an MVOP.

Our primary administrative contact person is:

Dawn M. Stone, Area Executive Administrative Assistant, Southern CA, 951-582-8902, Email: dawn.stone@usfoods.com.

We will not have a written agreement(s) with other company(ies) to share and/or operate each other's equipment and/or vehicles to provide contracted services at LAX.

Customers contracted include:

US FOODS, INC. WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN CALIFORNIA AS U.S. FOODSERVICE, INC. has been contracted by HMS HOST. The contract number between US FOODS, INC., and HMS HOST/Foodbuy is 95008084. The contract began January 2017 and will terminate on December 31, 2026.

US FOODS, INC. WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN CALIFORNIA AS U.S. FOODSERVICE, INC. has been contracted by Hudson Group Retail. The contract number between US FOODS, INC., and Hudson Group Retail is 45004719. The contract began February 1, 2018, and is subject for renewal on September 30, 2023.

US FOODS, INC. WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN CALIFORNIA AS U.S. FOODSERVICE, INC. has been contracted by JJ Management LLC's. The customer number between US FOODS, INC., and JJ Management LLC's is 14303101. The contract began August 27, 2021, and will terminate December 2034.

US FOODS, INC. WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN CALIFORNIA AS U.S. FOODSERVICE, INC. has been contracted by I Love LA. The customer number between US FOODS, INC., and I Love LA is 74074543. This is an at-will contract that will terminate upon a 30-day notice given by either party.

US FOODS, INC., LA MIRADA Division has been contracted by CREWS OF CALIFORNIA. The contract number between US FOODS, INC. La Mirada Division, and CREWS OF CALIFORNIA is CrewsCal-LAX #CRWLAX2023. The contract began July 3, 2023, and will terminate July 3, 2024.

US FOODS, INC. WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN CALIFORNIA AS U.S. FOODSERVICE, INC. has been contracted by SSP dba CCP. The contract number between SSP dba CCP and US Foods, Inc. is 45013011. The contract began on June 6, 2021, and will terminate on June 6, 2024.

US FOODS, INC. WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN CALIFORNIA AS U.S. FOODSERVICE, INC. has been contracted by SSP dba CCP. A Master Distribution Agreement between US FOODS, INC., and SSP dba CCP is currently in effect. The MDA began September 9, 2022, and is up for renewal on December 31, 2024.

Estimated Annual Revenue from contract services provided is \$20,120,069.

If you require any additional information, please contact Dawn M. Stone, Executive Administrative Assistant Area, Southern California, at 951-582-8902, dawn.stone@usfoods.com.

Respectfully,

Timothy J. Marten

Area President, Southern California Los Angeles Distribution Center

US Foods, Inc.

714-670-3685